Light Limited Modified

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Blake Otte

2 Wes Sievers

3 Gage Otte

4 Brian Fuhr

5 Dalton Henery

6 Scott Bracken

7 Cody Meyer

8 Dan Metcalf

9 Chris Meints
10 Kevin Settles
11 Andrew Beckman
12 Garrett Geiger

Wisner, NE
Thursday, August 17, 2023

City / State
Norfolk NE
Wayne NE
Norfolk Ne
Leigh NE

Norfolk Ne

Vehicle Name
Frequent Flyer
Runnin Rowdy
War Hawk

Fuhr Pulling
Double Overtime

Pleasant Hill MC Outlaw Red

Hooper NE
Jas[er MO
Cortland NE
Hooper NE
Hoskins NE
Allen NE

Retired Warfare
PlowBoy Express
Burnin It Down
Jet Lag

Pure Pressure
The Patriot

Vehicle Description

owes for Arlington

Distance

363.93
346.84
342.77
326.77
324.08
315.25
314.63
310.12
292.47
279
171.27
2.8

Points

28
26
25
24
23
0
0
0
22
0
21
20



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Mark Wiggins
2 Brady Goslar
3 Andrew Meister
4 Mike Masonbrink
5 Johnathan Lundell
6 Karen Hoffman
7 Conner Witt
8 Mike Hargens
9 Molly Edmister
10 Matt Hanigan
11 Jarrod Hagena
12 Keith Keaschall
13 Denny Grote
14 Kyle Stepanek
15 Mark Van Maanen
16 Tim Dunklau
17 James Adams
18 Tristan Myers
19 Cole Parde

Wisner, NE
Thursday, August 17, 2023

City / State
Prairie City la
Ute IA

West Point NE
Gretna NE
Kiron ia
Dunlap 1A
Honey Creek la
Schleswig IA
Bennington NE
Dunlap la
Hurley SD
Ravenna NE
Dunlap la
Menno SD
Doon IA
Arlington NE
Dannebrog NE
Faucett MO
Adams NE

Vehicle Name
Demon Deere
Spare Time
Dirtslingin Demonstrator
Inches Matter
Johnny B Good
Tractor

Destructive Deere
Wild Side

Never Say Never
Forever Red
Forever Green

Die Hard Deere
Crazy 8

Toxic

JD 7810

Ground Force
Dark Horse
Rambunctious
Bankers Nightmare

Vehicle Description

Case IH Maxxum 5250

Distance

357.6
348.69
346.19
340.08
339.78
333.19
332.83
332.57

332.3
330.35
330.21
328.97
328.75
327.72
322.64
318.72
306.49
298.14

258.4

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22

0
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

0



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 George Beyer
2 Gary Behrendt
3 Justyn Deck
4 Lane Paulsen
5 Dean Holicky
6 Breanna Burns
7 Brent Paddock
8 Isaac Conway
9 Doug Ruth
10 Garritt Kavan
11 Jamie Janke
12 Joel VanGelder
13 Connie Mullenix
14 Ethan Ritter
15 Dalie Paulsen
16 Jerry Mason
17 Skyler Leeper
18 David Novak
19 Joe Moriondo
20 Tyler Paddock
21 Jeremy Tesmer
22 Keith Seidler

Wisner, NE
Thursday, August 17, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Sibley 1A Side Piece

Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower

Winside NE Dream On Case IH 7240
Coleridge NE  Life in the Fast Lane

Waterville MN  Killin Time

Dowing MO 2 Ruthless

Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Brahan MN Operation Detonation

Downing MO Ruthless Binder

Cedar Bluffs NE Magnum Force / LP Case IH 7210
Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066
Sibley la Full Bore Farmer

Unionville MO  Gopher 1976 IH 1066
Higginsville MO Wild Injun

Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry

Marseilles IL Green Mule

California MO  Faster Horses

Howells NE The Mean Farmer ( JD 8410

Creighton Mo
Mound City KS

No Green, No Glory JD 7930
In Too Deep
Sleddog

Council Bluff IA Game Changer

Distance

377.69
373.95
369.54
360.32
358.46
357.66
357.48
357.08
356.25
354.17
353.85
344.48
343.07

342.7
338.98
337.22
336.59
335.77
333.18
317.16
314.04
234.68

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21

0
20

0
19
18
17
16
15

0
14
13
12
11
10

0



Light Super Stock AG

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Tyler Ulmer
2 Jeremy Paulsen
3 Rod Psota
4 Cory Schlueter
5 Taryn Beck
6 Tyler Spotanski
7 Haley Spotanski
8 Tyler Dohrman
9 Lyle Ronk
10 Jim Scheffler
11 Melvin Nelson
12 Matthew Vogelsmeier
13 Ryan Boysen
14 Tom Scheffler
15 Terry Mammen
16 Ervin Hake

Wisner, NE
Thursday, August 17, 20.

City / State Vehicle Name
Menno SD Eleanor Tractor Edit
Schleswig IA Hawkeye Hooker
Ravenna NE Crazy Horse
Carrollton MO  Barn Burner
Madison SD The Hustler

Cairo NE Born Loser Lite
Cairo NE Super 10

Sweet Springs N Allis Express
Nemaha IA Demon B Gone
Hancock 1A 2 Much Fun
Dannebrog NE Centsless

Sweet Springs N Punkin Express
Onawa IA Under Construction
Hancock IA Just 4 Fun
Correctionville 1£Fat Chance
Columbus NE  Wild Fire



23

Vehicle Description Distance Points

349.35 28

326.08 26

322.32 25

317.48 24

312.28 23

294.73 22

292.41 21

Allis Chalmers D-21 281.26 20
260.22 19

Case IH 195 258.52 18
IH 666 199.86 17
192.58 16

98.56 15

92.95 14

66.44 13

JD 4055 50.28 0



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Alan Brommel
2 Keith Hammons
3 Marty Seleman
4 Nathan Breheim
5 Brett Stamps
6 Jordan Cumpton
7 Dave Walters
8 Toby Vanderpool
9 Brad Skolout
10 Phil Kinney
11 Sam Skolout
12 Brandon Blume
13 Al Ferguson
14 Miles Jumps
15 Tanner Anstine
16 Jeff Winings
17 Chris Slaughter
18 Brian Rumbeck
19 Cole Neugebauer
20 Clint Smeal
21 Matt Schenkel
22 Terry Hagen
23 Bronson Gibbons
24 Philip Kreisler

Wisner, NE

Thursday, August 17, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name
New Virginia IA  Wild Thing
Green City MO Bi Polar
Garden City MO Rattrap
Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose
New Market la Trouble Maker
Creighton Mo  Ford Tuff
Villisca la Tator Wagon 2
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher

Vehicle Description

1975 Ford F-350

72 Chevy
1984 Ford
72 Chevy

Levant KS Lookin For Trouble
Winterset 1A Ol' Grizz

Levant KS Lunch Money

Solder IA Heartbeat Of America
Adrian MO Four Season Gambler

Mound City MO Noise Complaint
Chillhowee MO Loan Ranger

Patriot Wagon
Glenwood la The Mistress
Amherst NE Twister
Delmont SD No Limit
Bennington NE Tantrum
Yankton SD Just One More

Hartington NE\ Ready or not
Riverdale NE  Razzamatazz
Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy

1998 Chevy S10

Distance

332.58
331.33
323.84
322.88
319.9
318.97
318.38
312.59
308.96
306.93
305.28
304.06
300.3
298.09
296.96
295.02
293.03
282.93
278.31
276.14
272.02
262.74
259.4
0BR

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

0
13
12
11

0
10

0

0
10

9



